House salesindex in number and value per year, quarter and region

Filters;

Date : Last 8 Quarter(3rd quarter 2023, 4th quarter 2023, 1st quarter 2024, 2nd quarter 2024, 3rd quarter 2024, 4th quarter 2024, 1st quarter 2025, 2nd quarter 2025)

Base year : 2015 = 100

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium

Region
Flandersregion
Walloon region

Brussels-Capital region

Year

Quarter
Transaction value
Transaction value
Transaction value

Transaction value

2023

3rd quarter 2023
6.422.452.335
2.060.177.662
1.102.900.749

9.5685.530.747

4th quarter 2023
7.069.080.547
2.200.071.336
1.054.274.077

10.323.425.960

1st quarter 2024
5.914.929.855
1.822.861.273

910.489.002

8.648.280.130

2024

2nd quarter 2024
6.630.591.013
1.984.004.426
1.096.980.556

9.711.575.996

3rd quarter 2024
7.398.553.673
2.138.890.757
1.158.760.529

10.696.204.960

4th quarter 2024
7.710.937.890
2.197.741.858
1.254.724.703

11.163.404.450

2025

1st quarter 2025
8.684.360.819
2.596.507.216
1.134.342.934

12.415.210.968

2nd quarter 2025
8.207.994.598
2.672.985.921
1.200.760.570

12.081.741.089



