House sales index in number and value per year, quarter and region

Filters:

Date: Last 8 Quarter (3rd quarter 2023, 4th quarter 2023, 1st quarter 2024, 2nd quarter 2024, 3rd quarter 2024, 4th quarter 2024, 1st quarter 2025, 2nd quarter 2025)

Base year : 2015 = 100

			Year	2023		2024				2025	
Belgium	Region		Quarter	3rd quarter 2023	4th quarter 2023	1st quarter 2024	2nd quarter 2024	3rd quarter 2024	4th quarter 2024	1st quarter 2025	2nd quarter 2025
Belgium	Flanders region	Trai	nsaction value	6.422.452.335	7.069.080.547	5.914.929.855	6.630.591.013	7.398.553.673	7.710.937.890	8.684.360.819	8.207.994.598
	Walloon region	Tran		2.060.177.662	2.200.071.336	1.822.861.273	1.984.004.426	2.138.890.757	2.197.741.858	2.596.507.216	2.672.985.921
	Brussels-Capital region	Trai	nsaction value	1.102.900.749	1.054.274.077	910.489.002	1.096.980.556	1.158.760.529	1.254.724.703	1.134.342.934	1.200.760.570
Belgium Tr		Trai	nsaction value	9.585.530.747	10.323.425.960	8.648.280.130	9.711.575.996	10.696.204.960	11.163.404.450	12.415.210.968	12.081.741.089

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)